I-800I-01.doc  Issue 13   04/08/2021     1
                                              IOM – 844I, 854I & 864I - SS FLOODLIGHTS (IND)
INSTALLATION, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS
800 Series - Stainless Steel Floodlight Luminaires
Industrial Models 844I, 854I, & 864I
Important: Please read these instructions carefully before installing or maintaining this equipment.
Good electrical practices should be followed at all times and this data should be used
as a guide only.

 1 2 3 4 5 6
   70W 4A 4A 4A 4A  4A   4A
 100W 4A 4A 6A 10A 10A 10A
 150W 4A 6A 10A 10A 16A 16A
 250W 10A 16A 16A 20A 20A 20A
 400W 16A 20A 20A 25A 25A 32A
 600W 16A 20A 25A 32A 32A 40A
Note: Minimum Power Correction Factor: 0.85
To comply with the Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment directive 2012/19/EU and
Regulations 2012 the apparatus cannot be classified as commercial waste and as such
must be disposed of or recycled in such a manner as to reduce the environmental impact.
I-800I-01.doc  Issue 13   04/08/2021      6
                                             IOM – 844I, 854I & 864I - SS FLOODLIGHTS (IND)
Catalogue Ref Lamp/Gear & Voltage Operating Temperature T amb
844I/070/MS 70W Internal Gear & 220-254V -30°C to +50°C
854I/100/MS 100W Internal Gear & 220-254V -30°C to +55°C
854I/150/MS 150W Internal Gear & 220-254V -30°C to +55°C
854I/250/MS 250W Internal Gear & 220-254V -30°C to +40°C
854I/400/MS 400W Ignitor only, Remote Gear & 220-254V -30°C to +45°C
864I/400/MS 400W Internal Gear & 220-254V -30°C to +45°C
864I/600/MS 600W Ignitor only Remote Gear & 220-254V -30°C to +45°C
864I/150/MS 150W Internal Gear & 110-130 -30°C to +55°C
864I/250/MS 250W Internal Gear & 110-130V -30°C to +55°C
864I/400/MS 400W Remote Transformer Box & 110-130V -30°C to +55°C
864I/250/MS/HT 250W Internal Gear & 220-254V -30°C to +55°C
864I/400/MS/HT 250W Internal Gear & 220-254V -30°C to +52°C
I-800I-01.doc  Issue 13   04/08/2021      7
                                             IOM – 844I, 854I & 864I - SS FLOODLIGHTS (IND)
EU/UK-Declaration of conformity